

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20463

July 30, 2020

Via E-mail

sstone@hwb-law.com tmckeever@hwb-law.com

Timothy A. McKeever, Esq. Stacey Stone, Esq. Holmes, Weddle & Barcott PC 701 West 8th Avenue, Suite 700 Anchorage, AK 99501-4657

RE: MURs 7190 & 7208
Senator Lisa Murkowski
Lisa Murkowski for U.S. Senate
and Catherine Straub as Treasurer

Dear Mr. McKeever and Ms. Stone:

You were previously notified that the Federal Election Commission found no reason to believe that Lisa Murkowski for U.S. Senate and Catherine Straub, in her official capacity as treasurer (the "Murkowski Committee"), your client, violated 52 U.S.C. § 30104(b) with regard to the reporting of transfers made to the Alaska Republican Party, and was equally divided on whether to make a finding as to the allegations that Senator Lisa Murkowski and the Murkowski Committee, your clients, received unreported excessive in-kind contributions from the Alaska Republican Party. On July 13, 2020, the Commission closed its file in this matter.

Documents related to the case will be placed on the public record within 30 days. *See* Disclosure of Certain Documents in Enforcement and Other Matters, 81 Fed. Reg. 50,702 (Aug. 2, 2016), effective September 1, 2016.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (202) 694-1650.

Sincerely,

Dominique Dillenseger

Dominique Dillenseger

Attorney